Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
Telfax No. (048) 434-8791
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The OIC Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM : The Provincial of Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT
DATE : March 30, 2023

Relative to the memorandum dated February 28, 2023 CENRO Puerto Princesa, Palawan
requesting for the issuance of Survey Authority for Lot 5124-C CSD-04-021583-D, applied by Jocelyn
Banzuela located at Brgy. Sta. Lourdes, City of Puerto Princesa, Palawan in compliance of DMC
2019-10 and Technical Bulletin No. 2020-01.

After careful evaluation and projection conducted by this Office, the following are additional
information to the above mentioned lot wit;

a. That the area applied for was identified as Lot No. 5124-C CSD-04-021583-D with a total
area of 29,595 Square Meters more or less.

b. That portion of the subject area falls within ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE LAND per
Land Classification Map No.1246, Project No. 1-E, Block V certified on January 15, 1936
while the other portion falls to FORESTLAND per LC Map No 1779, Project 1-L certified
on September 2, 1951. Subject for actual ground survey.

c. That the requester intends to segregate portion of Alienable and Disposable Land to
ascertain the relative position of the subject area.

d. That the subject tract of land was plotted and evaluated based on the attached Technical
Description (V-37).

e. Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the area and sketch map showing the relative
position of the subject lot overlaid in land classification map for further reference.

In view hereof, this Office recommends the issuance of survey authority in favor of Jocelyn

Banzuela
b=
ELIZARDO % CAYATOC
Copy Furnish:
Reference No. 2023-2081
CENRO Rowas DENR-PALAWAN
Surveys PENRO-RECORD

RELEAS,ED




. Republic of the Philippines
éa Department of Environment and Natural Resources
el MIMAROPA REGION
-::_—' PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
A

Province of Palawan

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that portion of LOT 5124-C CSD-04-021583-D was verified
falls within ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE LAND per LC Map No. 1246, Project No.
1-E, Block V certified by then bureau of Forestry on January 15, 1936.

Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on the 30t day March 2023, subject for confirmatory verification of the
Regional Office.

X
—> === S———
ELIZARDO Bn\CAYATOC

0*/ PENRO §

Note:
Reference used was based on the rectified LC map

provided and projected by the Regional Office
DENR-PALAWAN
PEEN RO-RECORDS

RELEASED
Sy N L38O

AY
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

Telefax (048) 433-5638/email add:denrpalawan@yahoo.com



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Province of Palawan

v

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that portion of LOT 5124-C CSD-04-021583-D was verified
falls within ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE LAND per LC Map No. 1246, Project No.
1-E, Block V certified by then bureau of Forestry on January 15, 1936.

Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on the 30" day March 2023, subject for confirmatory verification of the
Regional Office.

LIZARDO B.GAYATOC
PENRO

Note:

. DENR-p
Reference used was based on the rectified LC maj A
provided and projected by the Regionla; Office b RPEN RO-REL(':C\(\)A’,/QADNS
By L E A iﬂiE D
L ¥ -
P -APR 202N 378G

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Telefax (048) 433-5638/email add:denrpalawan@yahoo.com
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MAP SHOWING

THE RELATIVE LOCATION OF LOT 5124-C
FOR LC CERTIFICATION APPLIED BY
JOCELYN BANZUELA. ET. AL

Located at Brgy. Sta Lourdes
City of Puerto Princesa
Province of Palawan

Coordinate System: UTM
Projection: Transverse Mercator
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
_F- COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
‘f,-r_ South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City

Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

DENR PENRL

MEMORANDUM
PALAWAN REDC Ué%;
FOR : The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
FROM : The OIC — Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
SUBJECT TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT RE: THE REQUEST OF ERLINDA
JOCELYN B. BANZUELA FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY CLEARANCE/
SURVEY AUTHORITY OVER LOT NO. 5124-C, CSD-04-021583-D
LOCATED IN BGY. STA. LOURDES, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
DATE : February 28, 2023

I am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey Authority with
the subject Lot/Survey No. 5124-C, Csd-04-021583-D in Barangay Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following:

a. The subject lot is identified as Lot No. 5124-C, Csd-04-021583-D containing an area of 29,595
sq. m. located in Bgy. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City;

b. That the subject lot is classified to be within a portion of Alienable and Disposable (A&D)
Land and portion of Forestland per approved Land Classification Map No. 1246, Project No.
1-E, certified on January 15, 1936;

c. The applicant is requesting for issuance of survey authority segregating the portion of land
which was classified as A&D from Forestland. The total land area within A&D is still subject
to actual survey and Land Classification (LC) Confirmation;

d. The said lot is actually occupied, possessed and cultivated by Erlinda Jocelyn B. Banzuela and
is free from claims and conflicts;

e. The subject lot is devoid of mangroves;

f. The applicant has complied all the necessary requirements in the issuance of Survey Authority
and LC Confirmation pursuant to DENR Memorandum Circular (DMC) No. 2019-10;

g. The request for issuance of survey authority is suitable for the purpose it is devoted for.

Hence, [ recommend for the approval of the application for survey authority. Attached are geo-

tagged photographs of the subject lot.
PEDRO A. VELASCO

Copy furnished:
Mrs. Erlinda Jocelyn B. Banzuela CE FSA

Bgy. Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City
Contact No. 0917-503-7592

CENRO/File e
DRN-2023/RPS/*cpbm

Page 1 of 2
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Geo-tagged photographs of Lot No. 5124-C, Csd-04-021583-D
located in Bgy. Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

ﬁw
—— PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
"35' South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City

Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

MEMORANDUM wl
Ky 7 mﬁm ;i L )

FOR The OIC-Community Environment and m*“ e M AR ‘d. :2023»:
Natural Resources Officer ;.if,‘qf'r:q&, ‘ o
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City IOSITION, e ﬁiﬂ,._.__;;.,.._.:‘

FROM The Investigating Officer :
SII Christyl Pops B. Maningas

SUBJECT INVESTIGATION REPORT RE: THE REQUEST OF ERLINDA JOCELYN
B. BANZUELA FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY OVER LOT
NO. 5124-C, CSD-04-021583-D LOCATED IN BGY. STA. LOURDES,
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

DATE February 27, 2023

I am submitting this report in compliance with your instruction to conduct an investigation on this

application

for survey authority.

SUBJECT LOT

The subject of this investigation is Lot No. 5124-C, Csd-04-021583-D located in Barangay Sta.
Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City.

CLAIMANT

The claimant is Erlinda Jocelyn B. Banzuela, 68 years old, female, a resident of Bgy. Sta. Lourdes,
Puerto Princesa City.

PROCEEDINGS/ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, I immediately conducted the investigation. The following were

undertaken

L.

2.

Prepared a letter dated August 25, 2022 (Annex A) to the requester in response to her letter of
intent dated June 27, 2022 (Annex B) requesting for issuance of survey authority;
Coordinated with Mr. Sabeno B. Saria, Mrs. Banzuela’s duly assigned representative per her
undated letter which was received by this Office on August 9, 2022 (Annex C) and scheduled
the date of ocular inspection; and

Conducted an ocular inspection/investigation and geo-tagged photos of the subject lot on
September 15, 2022.
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FINDINGS/RECOMMENDATION

After the conduct of the investigation, I found the following:

i

10.

3L

12.

That per Certification issued by this Office dated December 6, 2022 (Annex D), Lot No. 5124-
C, Csd-04-021583-D with an area of 29,595 sq. m. located in Bgy. Sta. Lourdes, Puerto
Princesa City has been verified to be within a portion of Alienable and Disposable Land and
portion of Forestland per approved Land Classification Map No. 1246, Project No. 1-E,
certified on January 15, 1936;

That the requester intends to segregate the portion of Alienable and Disposable Land from
Forestland and thereafter apply for an appropriate public land application over the subject area;

That per Certification dated December 19, 2022 (Annex E) issued by this Office, records show
that Lot No. 5124-C, Csd-04-021583-D containing an area of 29,595 sq. m. located in Bgy.
Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City is covered by F.P.A. No. 045316-1900 of Jocelyn B.
Banzuela;

That the undersigned together with Math Aide I Reynaldo V. Macola conducted an ocular
inspection/investigation over the subject area on September 15, 2022 together with the
presence of Mr. Pol Banzuela (see attendance sheet as Annex F). The team conducted Global
Positioning System (GPS) Reading and geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot;

That the subject lot is actually occupied, possessed and cultivated by Erlinda Jocelyn B.
Banzuela;

That there is a Real Property Tax Clearance in the name of Jocelyn B. Banzuela issued on
July 18, 2017 (Annex G);

That there is also a Tax Declaration of Real Property in the name of Jocelyn B. Banzuela
with TD No. 032-11134 and Property Identification No. 134-02-032-04-115 over the subject
lot (Annex H);

That per Affidavit of Discrepancy dated June 30, 2022 (Annex I), Erlinda Jocelyn B.
Banzuela and Jocelyn B. Banzuela refer to one and the same person;

Other documents attached are the following:
9.1. Court Clearance dated October 14, 2022 as Annex J;
9.2.  Affidavits (of Disinterested Persons) both dated February 13, 2023 executed by
Milligar Sun and David Dela Torre as Annexes L and L;
9.3. Barangay Certification dated February 8, 2023 as Annex M,
9.4.  Photocopy of Identification Card of Erlinda Jocelyn B. Banzuela as Annex N;
9.5. Tax Map showing the location of the subject lot as Annex O; and
9.6. V-37, Map and Technical Description as Annexes P, Q, and R;

That under Section 7.1.5 of DENR Administrative Order No. 2021-28 or the Implementing
Rules and Regulation of Republic Act No. 11573 otherwise known as the Public Land Act, it
states that:
“In cases where the subject application is covered by a cadastral subdivision plan (CSD),
the LRA Certification shall be waived provided that the applicant indicates in the
application that no petition for judicial titling has been filed.”

That the subject parcel of land which is identified to be within Alienable and Disposable Area
is free from claims and conflicts and is devoid of mangroves;

That the requester intends to hire the services of Engr. Jonathan G. Bacolor to execute the
segregation survey Lot No. 5124-C, Csd-04-021583-D located in Bgy. Sta. Lourdes, Puerto
Princesa City;
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13. That shown below is the sketch map of the proposed survey over the subject lot;

Proposed survey over Lot No. 5124-C, Csd-04-021583-D

. North

Lot 5139, Cad. 800-D

Lot 5124-B, Csd-04-021583-D Not drawn to

scale

(sd-04-021583-D

Lot 5124-C,

Lot 5138, Cad. 800-D

Forestland

P Delineation A&D and Forestland

Lot 5125, Cad. 800-D

[ recommend for the issuance of Survey Clearance and thereafter, the desired Survey Authority
over Lot No. 5124-C, Csd-04-021583-D located in Bgy. Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City in favor
of Erlinda Jocelyn B. Banzuela upon land classification confirmation by the Regional Office. The
undersigned is further recommending for the rejection/cancellation of the F.P.A. No. 045316-1900 of
Jocelyn B. Banzuela over the subject lot since the said lot was found to be within portion of Alienable
and Disposable Area and portion Forestland. Attached are the geo tagged photographs of the subject
lot.

CHRIST(f’L PQPYB. MANINGAS
Special |nvestigator I

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the above stated date at DENR-CENRO Puerto Princesa
City.

MILDRED A. PASCUAL
LMO II/Chief, RPS
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Geo-tagged photographs of Lot No. 5124-C, Csd-04-021583-D
located in Bgy. Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City
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Department of Environment and Natural Resources
- MIMAROPA Region

\

et e, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
— el South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
- Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph

Republic of the Philippines

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Tel. Fax No.: (048) 7170702

August 25, 2022

SUBJECT: LETTER FROM JOCELYN B. BANZUELA RE DOT NO. 5124-C. CSD-04-021583-D LOCATED

IN BGY. STA. LOURDES, PUERTO PRINCESA C
Ms. Jocelyn B. Banzuela
¢/o Mr. Sabeno B. Saria '
Purok Narra, Bgy. Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City ,,.‘/
Contact No. 0917-503-7592 ﬂ\\“(
Dear Ms. Banzuela / Mr. Sarnia,

Environmental Greetings!

This pertains to vour letter of intent dated June 27, 2022 which was received by this Officg on August 4, 2022 and

undated letter which was received on August 9, 2022 requesting for issuance of Survey Auth
C, Csd-04-021583-D located in Bgy. Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City.

ority over Lot No. 5124-

Your request was referred to the Patents and Deeds Unit of this Office for initial assessment and/or preliminary

evaluation.

We would also like to inform you of the following:
[J Land Classification Certification of the aforementioned lot issued by this Office is s

ubject for confirmation

by DENR MIMAROPA Regional Office pursuant to DMC No. 2019-10 dated December 11, 2019.

[1  Provide this Office any proof of ownership from the listed claimant or previous
relevant documents that will support vour claim over the subject lot such

(original/certified true copy), tax declaration, and etc., if applicable.
[l If no proof of ownership was provided and the lot is covered by different lis

applicant, and/or submit
as Waiver of Rights

ed claimant/s, multiple

application/s, conflicting claim and/or ownership dispute, it must first pass [through the Barangay

Conciliation System for possible amicable settlement.

[1  In the event that no amicable settlement is reached, a Certificate to File Action and/
(original copy) must be submitted to this Office as basis of further action pursuant to
2016-31. In any case that the conflicting party/claimant/applicant is not known an
barangay where the subject land is located, a Certification shall be issued by the con

r official endorsement

DAO 2016-30 and DAO

or not a resident of the

lerned Punong Barangay.

i/ Only upon receipt of the Land Classification Confirmation from the Regional Officc, shall an investigation

be conducted by the duly designated representative from this Office.
[} Others: Attached herewith is the checklist of requirements for issuance of Survey

ﬂuthonty subject for your

compliance. Thereafter, an ocular inspection will be conducted by the duly dcmgnakd inspector/investigator

of this Office.

Should you have any questions or other related concerns, you may follow-up your request ug

der Document Referral

No. (DRN) 2022-5930 and 2022-6085 and/or contact us through Mobile No. 0946-734-9246 or Landline No. (048)

717-0702.
We trust that you are properly informed.

Very truly p

MO IV/OIC-CENR

v o
PEDRO A. VELASCO REL
’(/ NO:

QATE__ - L Y
Ce: CENRO/File
DRN-2022-5930 & 2022-6085/RPS/¥*cpbm et

ez R e e e e

UENR NIRORON R
é CENR:: § »\..‘-' L NI
A




. ~ Republic of the Philippines -
' Department of Environment and Natural Resources
; MIMAROPA Region
g ; COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

I s
p— PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
— e South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
_— Email Address: cenropuertoprincesaident. gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 7170702
a0 - ©THU
: S ‘ -
Date: OC /2:\'/5-0 2 t:CE'VE
DENR-CENRD
PUERTO PRIBCES A )
SUBJECT: LETTER OF INTENT RE: poc no_____uq
DATED ~
O Follow-up of pending/subsisting PLA THE
O Eiling of appropriate PLA S:f"“;
Survey Authority wan ATHRE

Mr. Pedro A. Velasco
Development Management Officer IV
OIC-CENRO

Sir:

May I have the honor to request for issuance of the aforementioned subject covering below described
parcel/s of land:

Namfe of ! S oce\un ®. 'E)O\l\lu\e\ox ] Ar\— . %mkd
Applicant/Authorized ;
Representative (with SPA): C W\
BT Free Patent [ Residential Freg Patent
Type of Application: CIHomestead Patent O Miscellaneous Sales

1}

Lot No. with Survey Plan: S\2A-C Cg ~O\ —~ O2\S5]3}

Area: 2.AA \Sq QSO\W\
Location: '%'\9‘:) . Na . Loudes \% fo Trncegq
Name of Geodetic Engineer

{For Survey Authority) J(? MW\P‘ b&cp (4 Vv

atg the copies of Alienable & Disposable Certification and Records Verification from
for pacliminary assessment/initial evaluation.

Sondo-a |

Address. O § oy Ervioue 166 Lopez -B3>1l Highusy Hilll Viedaleyof
E-mail Add.: @\PenaSrmehilcongd-Com
Contact No.: O] FO\2006

Gender: Qe

Age: SE




DENEE pAIRA 2Oor8 FES o

) D2

To : Mr. Pedro A. Velasco bl : vy
DMO IV / OIC-CENRO o ba 7 = Wy
Puerto Princesa City " ’ (2,521: 0N
e e R
Subject : Letter of Intent for Land Investigation eosTON 71
SIGNATURE: . “'“"'—3."_“‘-—' =
Sir CENRO Velasco, ;

We would like to respectfully request your good office for the conduct of land inv;estigation with
regards to the property with Lot no. 5124-C CSD-04-021583 and an area coverings approximately
29,995 sqm. with which an area of 23,700 sqm, more or less has been verified by your good
office to be within Agricultural Land (Alienable and Disposable area) located at H;rgy. Sta
Lourdes, Puerto Princesa Palawan based on your letter dated May 25, 2022. This is for the
purpose of applying for a Free Patent.

Requesting as well that all information and materials related to matters conceming; our property
be submitted, endorsed and turnover to our duly assigned representative,
Sabeno B. Saria, a co-signatory to this letter.

Thank you.

08/0 '.:2_%?3
SABEN SARIA




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environmen
MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOUR

t and Natural Resources

o
——

CES OFFICE

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that based on our records, the tract of land loc
Santa Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan containing an area of 29,59
identified as Lot No. 5124-C, Csd-04-021583-D was
i posable area and another portion w

Classification Map No, 1246, Project No. 1-E, certified

on January 15, 1936.

This certification is subj
pursuant to DMC No. 2019-

ect to confirmation by DENR MIMAROPA
10 dated December 1 1, 2019.

Issued this 6% day of December 2022 at CENRO Puerto Princesa City.

Checked and verified by:

Approved by:

|

|

ed in Barangay

a

i‘} square meters
verified to contain af portion within
ithin Forestland per approved Land

Regional Office

LASCO

Develogiment Management ¢
OIC-CENRO
NOTE: ﬁ”» &l o
The a:for'anerm'aned described area-is su.bjea o future § & e sy en P M &
precise instrument and ground verification survey 0 /2 -
DATE /"7~ 22
8Y-

South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenroppehue@yahoo,com

Tel Fax No.: (048) 433-0660

Dfficer IV

LC-DRN-2022-2022/8pG




A Repuinc of the Philippines
Sa Department of Environment and Natural Resources
wemmet®s  Region 1V- B, MIMAROPA

e e COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOUR

CES OFFICE
Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATION
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
This is to certify that the allocation book of this Office show the followi ng information, to
wit:
ey

1. Name of Applicant: Jocelyn B. Banzuela

2. Application No. FPA-045316-1900

3. Date Filed: May 30, 2003

4. Lot No. 5124-C, Csd-04-021583-D

5. Location: Bgy. Sta. lourdes, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

6. Area: 29,595 square meters

7. Remarks: Subsisting

This certification is issued upon request of Regulation and Permitting Section for whatever
legal purpose it may serve best.

Issued this 19" day of December 2022 at CENRO, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan.

%;W
NOVA BILLE R, GARCELLAN()—VITERBO

Administrative Officer |
Attested by:

PEDRO @JCO

Developiment Management Officer [V
OIC-CENRO

REC.NGV-22-12-05

-~
&
o

. - b‘

076

pB-20-72
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Rgpublic of the Philippines

Department ¢f Environment and Natural Resources ‘
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph

Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

REQUEST FOR SURVEY AUTHORITY OF JOCELYN B. BANZUELA OVER
LOT NO. 5124-C, Csd-04-021583-D LOCATED IN BGY. STA, LOURDES,
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
ATTENDANCE SHEET
Date: QQI@' \<, flg]gv
No. Name Designation/Agency/Address | Contact|No. Si%ture

)
Ll g pirumy | shu lornec oaiszacar (A

2| OHeCTiL, 0% twtn Wi CNR)
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Republic of the Philippines
CITY OF PUERTO FRINCESA

OFFICE OF THE CITY TREASURER

REAL PROPERTY TAX CLEAPAMCE

TO WHOM 1T MAY CONCERN :

Thiz is to ces

tify that the Real Property Tax
BASIC and SPECIA

Register of this office shows the
L EDUCATION FUND tax p

ayment as viz:
DECLARED OWNER : BANZUELA, JOCELYN B.
ADDRESS : BGY, STA. LOURDES, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

T e et A et ot e e et e s i eeeemy o,

I T assessep Iﬁb?nwrfw,m
O NO, LOCATION WD | LoTho, [ AS o l’ o O fro,
032-7244 STA. LOURDES | Jand Si4c hfﬁfoﬁ, *Ezi:{?ém“t 1072

This certification is issued upon the

request of BANZUELA, JOCELYN B. for
serve him/her best,

whate

Given this 18TH day of JULY, 2017 in the CITY OF PUERTO PRINCE

SA.

MARIA

g

Not Valid w/o official dry seaj
Certification Fee - 100,00

Paicl Under O.R. No. - 1072250
Dater DAB-Jubk-0n7

GENERATED BY: ETRACS 2.5 PRINTED BY : MaRk PHILIPF CANONICO FRINT DATE: 2017-07-18 10

20
ALY

Certification No, 2017067

ﬁpuowing information for

e w_hr‘ ey e
b e | PERYIO
' R, DATE ! (,,OVEDE“

o {oooir| o

ver legal purpose it may

ORAZON A, ,-"mi\_‘i AR}
TREASURER

A 4, SO0

LTOO TV

h.O: 14 Page 1 of 1




Republic of the Philippines
CITY OF PUERTO PRINCESA

OFFICE OF THE CITY ASSESSOR
TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY

11134 Property Identification No. : 134-02-032-04-115

TD No. : 032~

Owner: BANZUELA, JOCELYN B. TIN:

Address: BGY. STA. LOURDES, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY Telephomg No. :

Administrator/Beneficial User: TIN: .

Address: Te!ephonF No. :

Location of Property: STA. LOURDES PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
(Number and Street) (Barangay/District) Municipality & Province/City)

OCT/TCT/CLOA No. : Survey No. : _CSD-04-021583-D

CcCr Lot No. : 5124-C

Date : Bik. No,

Boundaries: North: 004 (LOT 5139)

East: 020 (LOT 5138)

South: 022 (LOT 5125 (P), 045 (LOT 5125)

West: 114 (LOT 5124-B)

KIND OF PROPERTY ASSESSED :
[x]LanD
[ | BUILDING No. of Storeys :

[ | MACHINERY Brief Description;:
| |OTHERS  Brief Description:

Brief Description :
Area Agsessment
Classification Sub-Class Area Type Market Value Actuai Use tacal Assessed Value
AGRICULTURAL A-1 2.959500; HA 3,794,374.95 AGRICULTURAL 10% 379,437.50
TJOTAL: 2.959500 HA 3,794,374.95 379,437.50
iz
Total Market Value : P 3,794,374.95 Total Assessed Vah:ie 3 P 379,440.00
Total Assessed Value THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY P#‘JD 00/100

Taxable Ex:l Exempt l"_]

[
Effectivity of Assessment : 2021
i

Appraised By: Recommended By: Approved By: i
(SGD.) ALFRED RYAN C. SABAS ~ (SGD.) ENGR. JOVEN C. V. BALUYUT _ 07/20/2020
LAOO II CITY ASSESSOF Date
This declaration cancels TD No. : 032-7244 Previo ‘s AV. Php : 17,190.00
Previous Owner : | BANZUELA, JOCELYN B. '

Paid Under OR # : 1693095
Date Issued : June 16, 2022
Amount Pald : P 100.00

CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT || MEMORANDA: REVISED AS PER SECTION 219 OF R.A. 7160 AND CITY ORDINANCE 1027.

Togtomziu

o

Requested by: BANZUELA, JOCELYN B.

Purpose : whatever legal purposes it may serve him/her

Note: This declaration is for real property taxation purposes only and the valuation indicated herein are based on the schedule of un market values prepared for the
purpose and duly enacted into an ordinance by the Sangguniang Panlungsod under Ordinance No. 1027 dated 2020-01-20. Itjdoes not and cannot by itself alone

confer any ownership or legal title to the property.

GENERATED BY : ETRACS v2.5 PRINTED BY : MERLA A. MACABALES PRINT DATE : 2022-06-16 04361;




REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
CITY OF PUERTO PRINCESA  )S.S.

AFFIDAVIT OF DISCREPANCY

I, ERLINDA JOCELYN B. BANZUELA, legal of age, Filipino citizen and resgident of
Brgy. Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City, under oath state:

1. My true name is Erlinda Jocelyn B. Banzuela;

2 in Tax Declaration No. 032-11134 my name was entered as }oﬁeiyn B,
Banzuela instead of Edinda Jocelyn B. Banzuela;

2, I affirm that Jocelyn B. Banzuela in Tax Declaration and Eriinda Jopelyn B.
Banzuela, refer to one and the same person;

4. I am executing this affidavit to attest to all the foregoing fact for whatever
legal purpose it may serve.

Puerto Princesa City, 30 June 2022.

ERLINDA . BANZUELA

SUBCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 30% day of June 2022 at Puerto
Princesa City, affiant exhibiting before me her Driver’s License ID;No. D -00[ 584,

MARIA NENEYTE QUICHO-

%
DOC NO \0"‘ s B Cly ana Prodinte i
- 3 Untii 3t Dscamper 2021
PAGE NO. ? Chy Coilspum Circis. San P
BOOK NO.O11; Pusrie Princess City
: . 2020-028
SERIES OF 2022 e i |

PTR NO, 1400350; Jarusry 3, 2020, #PCity
(B9 No. 0881 8% Paiawan




Republic of the Philippines
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT
Fourth Judicial Region

Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: rtcl prpoceg@iudiciary gov.ph
Hatline Number 092838352665

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COURT

Hall of Justice, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that this Office has no regord of any

pending/decided land registration case before any branches
involving applicant Jocelyn B Banzuela covering Lot No. 512

of this court
4-C . Csd-04-

021583-D (portion) located at Barangay Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa

City, Palawan.
This Certtification is being issued upon the request pf Pedro A
Velasco for issuance of survey authorily. |
At Puerto Princesa City, this 14" day of Octobey 2022.
VERGARA

Cert Fee' P15.00/35.00/10.00

QR No. 8978137/8982266/3710894
Dated: October 14, 2022

%‘,‘n’,

|
|




REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN
MUNICIPALITY/CITY OpUERT@ PRINCESA CITY )

AFFIDAVIT

1, /‘7////4/( S V/\/ Filipino, single/married, of legal age and a
resident of Ef qy- S{" Lﬂ‘o‘d ?P(/ after havmg been

duly sworn to, do hereby depose and state:

1. That I personally know f‘; N\i o \) ) ((,\qy\ Ev\ V\%\awho 1s the actual
occupant/possessor of Lot No. 9| 'LA (-0l Nli\’t:ontammg an area of

1t 139 square meters located at  Juyvk anp\ (b\rap[ . &,wdu

2. That I am an actual resident of Barangay &\n‘ Lepd d &S of the
City/Municipality of '\)\M,(‘h P (0 SA and that I know the land
very well;

3. That 1 personally know that the said occupant/possessor or his/her predecessors-in-
interest has actually resided on and continuously possessed and occupied, under
a bonafide claim of acquisition of the subject land.

4. That I am not related to Mr./Ms. Y{ \}‘Qg To cehyn ?’M\Mo\ either by ?

consanguinity or affinity and not in any way, interested in the aforementioned land.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand Qils —13- aaaof
in the place above first written.

NG AR sen/
Affiant

CTCNO. o0%0|3710
Issued on b . $ WLD at Y Dangge G‘-‘\!

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on the date and place stated above.

/

" i ‘x I - ; |

ﬂ‘ 7 3 \ ‘ qupf‘. 'N'5 . ’

4 4 : o ni= AOR ‘

‘ : m NO. 135254/02—23 znzz

Y OLL ND. 32126 »
poc. No. 25C "'c acua COMPLIANCE NO. vrnuzssam-zs—zms
PAGE NO.
BOOK ND. _CCCLVY

SERIES OF 272 __




REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN )
MUNICIPALITY/CITY OF;

AFFIDAVIT

Filipino, single/married, of legal age and a

L, David Tla Terpe

B ray. cS‘{‘o\ . lfO\Mf‘c! €5 - PPC after having been
\) & T

resident of
duly sworn to, do hereby depose and state:

1. That I personally know Er ‘e\(\c\o\ Wo C(,\uw\ bcmwb\o\ who is the actual
,(a\-0Y-S'Contaning an area of

occupant/possessor of Lot No. %(24 -
\}_?—‘55 square meters located at -?“[9\5_ Mm\!!;:\ BI@JI':SZ‘I ‘! a‘efAtJ
' A
M. (rvacj of the
and that I know the land

2. That I am an actual resident of Barangay
City/Municipality of (PUW*Q PrinCesan

very well;
3. That I personally know that the said occupant/possessor or his’her predecessors-in-
interest has actually resided on and continuously possessed and occupied, under

a bonafide claim of acquisition of the subject land.

4. That I am not related to Mr./Ms. T (}n.&-\ Q.MX\M ymmdéither by
consanguinity or affinity and not in any way, interested in the aforementioned land.

D2=13~£4d

day of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand this
in the place above first written.

DAY T \DEU D RRE

fant

CTC NO. (0%0(37338
Issued on  Feb- (0, 2013 at _ Querh Princege Cly
{4

PTR NO. 29428
IBP NO. 185254/ 62-23-2022

e« Y ROLL NO, 32126
foC. No. MGLE COMPLIANCE NO. VI-0025887/4-29-2013

PAGE NO.
BOOK ND. (
SERIES OF



Republic of the Philippines
City of Puerto Princesa
Barangay Sta. Lourdes

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

HON. EDGAR C. ESOY
Punong Barangay

SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY
MEMBERS

HON. LEAH V. GALANG
Committee on Women & Family &
Minor
Committee on Senior Citizen & PWD

HON. ELIZABETH S. SINOY
Committee on Environment & Natural
Resources
Committee on Labor & Employment

HON. JERAMEL L. PULANCO
Committee on Budget and
Appropriation
Committee on Health & Sanitation

HON. GRACE E. MUHI
Committee on Agriculture
Committee on Education
Bids & Awards Committee

HON. ANGELITO M. REYES SR.
Committee on Public Works &
Infrastructure
Committee on Peace & Order
Committee on Disaster Preparedness

HON. JONATHAN B. RASIMO
Committee Transportation,
Communication & Public Services

HON. TEDDY D, MARAPAO
Committee on Cooperative
Committee on Tourism

HON. NATHANIEL G. BACOSA
Committee on Youth & Sports
Development

ELBERT S. SAPA
Barangay Secretary

EMY D. BADENAS
Barangay Treasurer

MARY ANN B. BACOSA
Barangay Admin Assistant

b e
LISTS OF PUROK

Buhay na Tubig
Honda Bay
Mainit
Maligaya
Matahimik
PulangLupa
Centro-1
Centro-2
Nagkakaisa
UnangLahi
Looban
Magsasaka
Ranchero
Calvary
Pastoda & Don Eduardo

BARANGAY
CERTIFICATE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that ERLINDA JOCELYN
BANEZ BANZUELA, of legal age, is a resident of Purok
Mainit, Barangay Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City
since November 1994, is the Actual Occupant of a parcel
of Land with Lot No. 5124-C, located at Purok Mainit,
Barangay Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City, containing
an area of more or less Twenty-Nine Thousand Five
Hundred Ninety Five Square Meters (29, 595 m2).

This certification is being issued upon request of
ERLINDA JOCELYN BANEZ BANZUELA, for LEGAL
Purposes.

Issued this 8t day of February, 2023 at Barangay

Hall, Barangay Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City.

HON. E SA ESOY

Punong Barangay

Control No : 0761-2023




REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES |
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
LAND TRANSPORTATION OFFICE

NON-PROFESSIONAL DRIVER'S LICENSE

Last Name, st Naae. Muddle ane

BANZUELA, ERLINDA JOCELYN BANEZ
N tipnainty Sax Ginie of Birth Weihy tkg)  Helghtong
PHL M 1954, 06,09 o8 LI
Addiaes S

SANTA LOURDES POCITY PALAWAN

Licenas Ho, Bapieation Dste &  ~
D11-85-001584  Z022/05/08 “m ‘m

Bogd type s Laskhor

. A HLACH
i Risstorotions Conditions .
"‘xﬂ 1,2 NONE £
Signsuue of Licensse m, i ".;"‘ % “:'_:‘t

s s AN AL
B epublic of the Bilgginrs Py bt

Pusito Princesa City, Palawan-Region V-8

I ERUNDA JOCELYN BANEZ BANZUELS
Bgy. Sta. Lourdes, SR F

Duyerto Princesa City

av 98 1964-6 = i
Aay 08, 1954-60 _f Mar 20 2015 |4
- ﬁ/g'/ Dunctees- . [

&

g 7 ,?
Y Control No. 28687 i
. St [ Thumbmark {
W N W GO W N G S W s e weda e e -—1

!




M2P Is not & basis for road daims,

1 is 0nly showr as guide for Taxatio Purposes anc not an 2o survey,

| N
7N | AN .
I W S S TAXMAP - LOCATION MAP
A& A _A BARANGAY STA LOURDES
S Afn .| PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
=1 / e
\ 2 - [ J/// == el ”ﬁ.'r \m«i\
\ A Y I - oS 2
NN N / //// OFFICE OF THE ASSESSOR
LA S / TAXMAPPING DIVISION
\ e’ gy 2 O ‘ CITY OF PUERTO PRINCESA
N \ﬁ o Y, //» CERTIFIZD TRUE & CORRECT
& n T~~~/ ] e/ — 2 \«4...,.“44\
2% L sji-rnkie 12, 232
PIN ¥ALN OWner_name titleNo lotno surveyNo totalareasgm tdno
1340203204080 080 STA. LUCIA LAND INC. . 2017003622 5136-C CSD-04-012833-D 45000 0325107
1340203204036 036 ~  SUN, MICKEE MAVERICKF. 4 TCT-178387 5119 CAD-800-D 11026 — 032-7180
1340203204045 045 ~  SUN, MICKEE MAVERICK F." \\ TCT-178388 5125-A CAD-04-013527-D 10000 —  032-7188
1340203204097 037 .~  BADINAS, ISIDRA TCT-164889 5126-E PSD-04-114584 14278 ~ 032-7229
1340203204018 018 STA. LUCIA LAND INC. 2017003623 5135 CAD 800-D 8074 032-2104
0203204081 081 STA. LUCIA LAND INC. 074-2017003621 5136-A CSD-04-013933-D 6000 032-9106
1340203204098 098 .~ BADINAS, ISIDRA 4 TCT-164888 5125-D PSD-04-114584 854 032-7230 g PLE * ,MJ\ e
1340203204042 042 ~~  SUN, MILLIGARC. . / TCT-130517 5127-8 PSD-045316-078258 1500 . 032-7185 : .».Sr? __Mccc
1340203204114 114 ~  SUN, MILLIGARC. - KOT-6312 51248 ~ CID-04-021583-D 40000 —  032-7243 . ety iy
1340203204115 115 BANZUELA, JOCELYN 8. 5124-C CSD-04-021583-D 29585 032-7244
1340203204044 044 7’ CAABAY,JOSES. - \ TCT-3883 5125-C CSD-(4-013527-D 24571 < 032-7187 OFficial Recsint 1186754
1340203204126 126 . SUN, MICKEE MAVERICK F. v TCT-176658 5125-8-3 PSD-04-161867 4571 032-7254 Amount Paic: 1000.00
(1340203204125 ¢ 125 ~  SUN, MIOKEE MAVERIKF. TCT-178390 5125-8-2 PSD-04-161867 10000 - (032-7253 Date:6/18/2018(Monday)
(1340203204124 * 124 /  SUN, MICKEE MAVERICK F. / TCT-178389 5125-8-1 PSD-04-161867 10000 — '  032-7252 Time: 10:21:27 AM
] 1340203204156 156 ,/  DELA TORRE, DAVID DZLA TORRE CARP2015000038 5123-A PSD-4B-006483(AR) =~ 16273 ~—  (32-8688 Puerto Princesz City
11340203204077 077 SALAZAR, ASELARDO L. TCT-174802 5356-B-2 PSD-04-117641 2241 032-7216
1340203204076 076 STA. LUCTA LAND INC. 2017001966  5356-B-1 PSD-04-117641 3721 032-8761 PURPOSE: FOR VERIFICATION
11340203204077 077 SALAZAR, ASELARDO L. TCT-174802 5356-8-2 PSD-04-117641 2241 032-7216 This tap is *o..qwﬁamz%uma ASSESSMENT
4340203204077 077 SALAZAR, ABELARDC L. TCT-174802 5355-B-2 PSD-04-117641 2241 032-7216 Purposes ONLY
S+ ASS . 13 Rev.00 - Effacivity August 01, 2012 Ali Fees imposed ars n.._ﬁn.wn undar DRDINANCE NO. 784 of e 2016 Revised Re venus Tadz of Puzo P Unde: ARTICLE G, 555710
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- B, MIMAROPA ‘
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFF ICE
South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City

Lot No: tQ_{‘_C Survey Nocgff M"é‘m“b

Application No.
Applicant Identical Lot No.
Surveyed for ‘TJQLY/A ]5 B?W'ZZ)J—:LA Portion of Lot No.
Surveyed by wP/O P\ éELLEZ Area: 9.4 \QZJS __square meters
Date of Survey w Q Qﬁﬁ@ Location S[A- LUM%, ’?(:{& . 'f(/”\ G :/
Date Approved { r?ﬂl % Mﬁ Date of Original Survey :
TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION
meLne_ A /(-8 y 19078 M- T PJLLM%H CAD -804
Fen. Qaasiye
LINE BEARINGS DISTANCE LINE BEARINGS DISTANCE
L[4 (DG I\
% -2 A@J‘J?QDL{ /;’? /\ VC%(D‘ Oac Mlaag
el : = i

T. D. Research by \L

T. D. Sketch by:
T. D. Checked by: '

|
#A / ™
o R /4







, Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
Telfax No. (048) 434-8791

Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The OIC Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM : The Provincial of Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT - TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT
DATE J March 30, 2023

Relative to the memorandum dated February 28, 2023 CENRO Puerto Princesa, Palawan
requesting for the issuance of Survey Authority for Lot 5124-C CSD-04-021583-D, applied by Jocelyn
Banzuela located at Brgy. Sta. Lourdes, City of Puerto Princesa, Palawan in compliance of DMC
2019-10 and Technical Bulletin No. 2020-01.

After careful evaluation and projection conducted by this Office, the following are additional
information to the above mentioned lot wit;

a. That the area applied for was identified as Lot No. 5124-C CSD-04-021583-D with a total
area of 29,595 Square Meters more or less.

b. That portion of the subject area falls within ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE LAND per
Land Classification Map No.1246, Project No. 1-E, Block V certified on January 15, 1936
while the other portion falls to FORESTLAND per LC Map No 1779, Project 1-L certified
on September 2, 1951. Subject for actual ground survey.

c. That the requester intends to segregate portion of Alienable and Disposable Land to
ascertain the relative position of the subject area.

d. That the subject tract of land was plotted and evaluated based on the attached Technical
Description (V-37).

e. Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the area and sketch map showing the relative
position of the subject lot overlaid in land classification map for further reference.

In view hereof, this Office recommends the issuance of survey authority in favor of Jocelyn

Banzuela
=
ELIZARDO % CAYATOC
Copy Fumish:
Reference No. 2023-2081
RED
CENRO Roxas
Surveys

DENR-PALAWAN
PENRO-RECORDS

RELEASED
, ’i,g@




Republic of the Philippines
§a Department of Environment and Natural Resources
memsss - MIMAROPA REGION
$" PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
il

Province of Palawan

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that portion of LOT 5124-C CSD-04-021583-D was verified
falls within ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE LAND per LC Map No. 1246, Project No.
1-E, Block V certified by then bureau of Forestry on January 15, 1936.

Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on the 30" day March 2023, subject for confirmatory verification of the
Regional Office.

LIZARDO B.GAYATOC
PENRO

Note:

Reference used was based on the rectified LC map )

provided and projected by the Regional Office DENR-PALAWAN
PENRO-RECORDS

, ED

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Telefax (048) 433-5638/email add:denrpalawan@yahoo.com
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LOCATION MAP SCALE 1:700,000

MAP SHOWING

THE RELATIVE LOCATION OF LOT §124-C
FOR LC CERTIFICATION APPLIED BY
JOCELYN BANZUELA. ET. AL

Located at Brgy. Sta Lourdes
City of Puerto Princesa
Province of Palawan

Coordinate System: UTM
Projection: Transverse Mercator
Datum: Luzon 1911
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
s COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesaidenr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

OENR PENRL
MEMORANDUM O E AN RECO RDE

REC \ IVED
FOR : The Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer e i
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City DATE. 12

FROM ; The OIC — Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

SUBJECT TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT RE: THE REQUEST OF ERLINDA
JOCELYN B. BANZUELA FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY CLEARANCE/
SURVEY AUTHORITY OVER LOT NO. 5124-C, CSD-04-021583- D
LOCATED IN BGY. STA. LOURDES, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

DATE : February 28, 2023

I am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey Authority with
the subject Lot/Survey No. 5124-C, Csd-04-021583-D in Barangay Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following:

a. The subject lot is identified as Lot No. 5124-C, Csd-04-021583-D containing an area of 29,595
sq. m. located in Bgy. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City;

b. That the subject lot is classified to be within a portion of Alienable and Disposable (A&D)
Land and portion of Forestland per approved Land Classification Map No. 1246, Project No.
1-E, certified on January 15, 1936;

c. The applicant is requesting for issuance of survey authority segregating the portion of land
which was classified as A&D from Forestland. The total land area within A&D is still subject
to actual survey and Land Classification (LC) Confirmation;

d. The said lot is actually occupied, possessed and cultivated by Erlinda Jocelyn B. Banzuela and’
is free from claims and conflicts;

e. The subject lot is devoid of mangroves;

f. The applicant has complied all the necessary requirements in the issuance of Survey Authority
and LC Confirmation pursuant to DENR Memorandum Circular (DMC) No. 2019-10;

g. The request for issuance of survey authority is suitable for the purpose it is devoted for.

Hence, I recommend for the approval of the application for survey authority. Attached are geo-

tagged photographs of the subject lot.

PEDRO A. VELASCO

Copy furnished:

’ ner REGION

Mrs. Erlinda Jocelyn B. Banzuela CE C A
Bgy. Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City - .
Contact No. 0917-503-7592 1 : i

i§ .".‘ L4 : 3 ¢ et o MF
CENRO/File e (i
DRN-2023/RPS/*cpbm

DALG: . L :

.,:"‘ Page 1 of 2



Geo-tagged photographs of Lot No. 5124-C, Csd-04-021583-D
located in Bgy. Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City

8/15/22
1156 AM

-
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
e COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@dent.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

QER § ARG
MEMORANDUM ’P oo e 5 7
3 & su}rm *w@‘i“f' o & W 5.»",-:
FOR ; The OIC-Community Environment and ”"“ o M A[ 0 ﬂﬁ 2{]2}-
Natural Resources Officer i
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City JOSITION .. %,..,._M_;.,.,_.
FROM : The Investigating Officer
ST1 Christyl Pops B. Maningas
SUBJECT INVESTIGATION REPORT RE: THE REQUEST OF ERLINDA JOCELYN-
B. BANZUELA FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY OVER LOT
NO. 5124-C, CSD-04-021583-D LOCATED IN BGY. STA. LOURDES,
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
DATE ; February 27, 2023

I am submitting this report in compliance with your instruction to conduct an investigation on this
application for survey authority.

SUBJECT LOT

The subject of this investigation is Lot No. 5124-C, Csd-04-021583-D located in Barangay Sta.
Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City.

CLAIMANT

The claimant is Erlinda Jocelyn B. Banzuela, 68 years old, female, a resident of Bgy. Sta. Lourdes,
Puerto Princesa City.

PROCEEDINGS/ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, I immediately conducted the investigation. The following were
undertaken:

1. Prepared a letter dated August 25, 2022 (Annex A) to the requester in response to her letter of
intent dated June 27, 2022 (Annex B) requesting for issuance of survey authority;

2. Coordinated with Mr. Sabeno B. Saria, Mrs. Banzuela’s duly assigned representative per her
undated letter which was received by this Office on August 9, 2022 (Annex C) and scheduled
the date of ocular inspection; and

3. Conducted an ocular inspection/investigation and geo-tagged photos of the subject lot on
September 15, 2022.
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FINDINGS/RECOMMENDATION

After the conduct of the investigation, I found the following:

1.

10.

L1

12.

That per Certification issued by this Office dated December 6, 2022 (Annex D), Lot No. 5124-
C, Csd-04-021583-D with an area of 29,595 sq. m. located in Bgy. Sta. Lourdes, Puerto
Princesa City has been verified to be within a portion of Alienable and Disposable Land and
portion of Forestland per approved Land Classification Map No. 1246, Project No. 1-E,
certified on January 15, 1936;

That the requester intends to segregate the portion of Alienable and Disposable Land from
Forestland and thereafter apply for an appropriate public land application over the subject area;

That per Certification dated December 19, 2022 (Annex E) issued by this Office, records show
that Lot No. 5124-C, Csd-04-021583-D containing an area of 29,595 sq. m. located in Bgy.
Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City is covered by F.P.A. No. 045316-1900 of Jocelyn B.
Banzuela; .

That the undersigned together with Math Aide I Reynaldo V. Macola conducted an ocular
inspection/investigation over the subject area on September 15, 2022 together with the
presence of Mr. Pol Banzuela (see attendance sheet as Annex F). The team conducted Global
Positioning System (GPS) Reading and geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot;

That the subject lot is actually occupied, possessed and cultivated by Erlinda Jocelyn B.
Banzuela;

That there is a Real Property Tax Clearance in the name of Jocelyn B. Banzuela issued on
July 18, 2017 (Annex G);

That there is also a Tax Declaration of Real Property in the name of Jocelyn B. Banzuela
with TD No. 032-11134 and Property Identification No. 134-02-032-04-115 over the subject
lot (Annex H);

That per Affidavit of Discrepancy dated June 30, 2022 (Annex I), Erlinda Jocelyn B.
Banzuela and Jocelyn B. Banzuela refer to one and the same person,

Other documents attached are the following:
9.1. Court Clearance dated October 14, 2022 as Annex J;
9.2. Affidavits (of Disinterested Persons) both dated February 13, 2023 executed by
Milligar Sun and David Dela Torre as Annexes L and L;
9.3. Barangay Certification dated February 8, 2023 as Annex M;
9.4. Photocopy of Identification Card of Erlinda Jocelyn B. Banzuela as Annex N;
9.5. Tax Map showing the location of the subject lot as Annex O; and
9.6. V-37, Map and Technical Description as Annexes P, Q, and R,

That under Section 7.1.5 of DENR Administrative Order No. 2021-28 or the Implementing
Rules and Regulation of Republic Act No. 11573 otherwise known as the Public Land Act, it
states that:
“In cases where the subject application is covered by a cadastral subdivision plan (CSD),
the LRA Certification shall be waived provided that the applicant indicates in the
application that no petition for judicial titling has been filed.”

That the subject parcel of land which is identified to be within Alienable and Disposable Area
is free from claims and conflicts and is devoid of mangroves;

That the requester intends to hire the services of Engr. Jonathan G. Bacolor to execute the
segregation survey Lot No. 5124-C, Csd-04-021583-D located in Bgy. Sta. Lourdes, Puerto
Princesa City;
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13. That shown below is the sketch map of the proposed survey over the subject lot;

Proposed survey over Lot No. 5124-C, Csd-04-021583-D

North

Lot 5139, Cad. 800-D

Lot 5124-B, Csd-04-021583-D Not drawn to

scale

1583-D

Lot 5124-C, Csd-04-02

Lot 5138, Cad. 800-D

Forestland

P Delineation A&D and Forestland

Lot 5125, Cad. 800-D

I recommend for the issuance of Survey Clearance and thereafter, the desired Survey Authority
over Lot No. 5124-C, Csd-04-021583-D located in Bgy. Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City in favor
of Erlinda Jocelyn B. Banzuela upon land classification confirmation by the Regional Office. The
undersigned is further recommending for the rejection/cancellation of the F.P.A. No. 045316-1900 of
Jocelyn B. Banzuela over the subject lot since the said lot was found to be within portion of Alienable
and Disposable Area and portion Forestland. Attached are the geo tagged photographs of the subject
lot.

CHRIS'%L POPYB. MANINGAS
Special |nvestigator [

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the above stated date at DENR-CENRO Puerto Princesa
City.

MILMASC UAL

LMO II/Chief, RPS
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Geo-tagged photographs of Lot No. 5124-C, Csd-04-021583-D
located in Bgy. Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City
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T Department of Environment and Natural Resources
§ MIMAROPA Region |
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

ey PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
s South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
- Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@idenr.gov.ph

Republic of the Philippines

Tel. Fax No.: (048) 7170702

August 25, 2022

SUBJECT: LETTER FROM JOCELYN B. BANZUELA RE BOT NO. 5124-C, CSD-04-021583-D LOCATED

Ms. Jocelyn B. Banzuela

¢/o Mr. Sabeno B. Saria

Purok Narra, Bgy. Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City
Contact No. 0917-503-7592

Dear Ms. Banzuela / Mr. Sana,

Environmental Greetings!

IN BGY. STA. LOURDES, PUERTO PRINCESA C

m\\\% ad

This pertains to vour letter of intent dated June 27, 2022 which was received by this Officd on August 4, 2022 and
undated letter which was received on August 9, 2022 requesting for issuance of Survey Authprity over Lot No. 5124-

C, Csd-04-021583-D located in Bgy. Sta. Lourdes, Pucrto Princesa City.

i

Your request was referred to the Patents and Deeds Unit of this Office for initial assessment and/or preliminary

evaluation.

We would also like to inform you of the following:

/. Land Classification Certification of the aforementioned lot issued by this Office is subject for confirmation

U

by DENR MIMAROPA Regional Office pursuant to DMC No. 2019-10 dated December 11, 2019.

Provide this Office any proof of ownership from the listed claimant or previous ppphcant and/or submit
relevant documents that will support vour claim over the subject lot such| as Waiver of Rights
(original/certified true copy). tax declaration, and etc , if applicable. ?

If no proof of ownership was provided and the lot is covered by different hsgcd claimant/s, multiple
application/s, conflicting claim and/or ownecrship disputc, it must first pass jthrough the Barangay
Conciliation System for possible amicable settlement. !

In the cvent that no amicable scttlement is reached, a Certificate to File Action and/or official endorsement
(original copy) must be submitted to this Office as basis of further action pursuant to DAO 2016-30 and DAO
2016-31. In any case that the conflicting party/claimant/applicant is not known ami/or not a resident of the
barangay where the subject land is located, a Certification shall be issued by the condu ned Punong Barangay.
Only upon receipt of the Land Classification Confirmation from the Regional Off”@c shall an investigation
be conducted by the duly designated representative from this Office.

Others: Attached herewith is the checklist of requirements for issuance of Survey Aluthont\ subject for your

compliance. Thereafter, an ocular inspection will be conducted by the duly dcsngnaﬂ‘cd inspector/investigator
of this Office.

Should you have any questions or other related concerns, you may follow-up your request Lllidcr Document Referral
No. (DRN) 2022-5930 and 2022-6085 and/or contact us through Mobilc No. 0946-734- 92#6 or Landlinc No. (048)
717-0702. i

We trust that vou are properly informed.

PEDRO A. VE ,AéCO
MO 1V/OIC- (‘I“Nli(/

Ce: CENRO/File :

DRN-2022-5930 & 2022-6085 RPS/*cpbm
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Republic of the Philippines

Dcpartmcnt of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region
s COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OEF ICE
pe—— PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
— e South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Pucrto Princesa City
-1 Email Address: cenropucriopringesaidenr gov.ph

Tel. Fax No.: (048) 7170702

Date: DQ/Q:}- /20522

SUBJECT:

O Follow-up of pending/subsisting PLA

LETTER OF INTENT RE:

3 Filing of appropriate PLA
S

Mr. Pedro A. Velasco

Survey Authority

Development Management Officer 1V

OIC-CENRO

Sir;

May I have the honor to request for issuance of the aforementioned subject covering below described

parcel/s of land;

Mﬁ..

Riﬁ&we
ENR-CENRD
™ O PRIICESA

ang AT

!
i
|
i
|

Name of
Applicant/Authorized
Representative (with SPA):

Tbomzt/\e/\O\ / A\z\w

Type of Application:

WX Free Patent

CJIHomestead Patent

[ Residential Fre¢ Patent
3 Miscellaneous bales

Lot No. with Survey Plan:

S\2A-C Cgd ~O ~

02\5%3

Area:

2.0, \ B4 § sam

Location;

'V:mgrj . N Louwede s \"?Aoc\ o THincesq

Name of Geodetic Engineer
(For Survey Authority)

Jo natban—

Pocoler

et the copies of Alienable & Disposable Certification and Records Verification from
for paclimina

Slgnature above printed name

assessment/initial evaluation.

Sandoa |

Address: Wt g e Endoue. WGl (/OPeg ~Wsal e
E-mail Add.: %cqa\erm@k A\congueCom

Contact No.: 'T?O\?.O

Gender:

Age: 3‘5

T
|
|

|
|
|
|
{

Ghuny %,‘lt{ V/land alecson



DENE pUMAROT Y FEGION

To : Mr. Pedro A. Velasco f . . ,i",'\
DMO IV / OIC-CENRO b 6o 8 Y ¥
Puerto Princesa City Q BY) - (208
i 1|13 By A
Subject : Letter of Intent for Land Investigation posTION 7 1
SIGNATURE: Ak
Sir CENRO Velasco, |
We would like to respectfully request your good office for the conduct of land investigation with

regards to the property with Lot no. 5124-C CSD-04-021583 and an area covering approximately
29,995 sqm. with which an area of 23,700 sqm, more or less has been verified by your good
office to be within Agricultural Land (Alienable and Disposable area) located at Brgy Sta
Lourdes, Puerto Princesa Palawan based on your letter dated May 25, 2022. This i:s for the
purpose of applying for a Free Patent. ‘

Requesting as well that all information and materials related to matters conceminé our property
be submitted, endorsed and turnover to our duly assigned representative, :
Sabeno B. Saria, a co-signatory to this letter.

Thank you.

|

08/G N*H ;
SABEN® W/SARIA




Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources '
MIMAROPA Region ’

COMMUNITY EN VIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

N
N
=2

The aforementioned described area is subject to Suture ﬁ“” B s s e S -,,ﬂé & ﬁ
precise instrument and ground verification survey 3 /7 2 o

CERTIFICATION 5
|
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: ;
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that based on our records, the tract of land loc ied in Barangay
Santa Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan con

taining an area of 29,595 square meters
identified as Lot No. 5124-C, Csd-04-021583-D was verified to contain aj portion within
Alienable and Dispesable area and another po

rtion within Forestland per approved Land
Classification Map No. 1246, Project No. 1-E, certified on January 15, 1936,

|

|
This certification is subject to confirmation by DENR MIMAROPA Hiegional Office
pursuant to DMC No. 2019-10 dated December 11, 2019, i

|

,i
Issued this 6™ day of December 2022 at CENRO Puerto Princesa City.
|

Checked and verified by:

Approved by:

oncko

ent Management Officer [V
OIC-CENRO |

NOTE:

)

DATE:  /-4- 25
BY /,,\

South National Highway, Bay. Sta. Monica, Puerto Pringesa City
Email Address: censoppehue@yahoo,com
Tel Fax No.: (048) 433-0660

LC-DEN-2022.20224pG
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< Republic of the Philippines
ﬁa Department of Environment and Natural Resources
msmeemam  Region [V- B, MIMAROPA

e COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOUR

CES OFFICE
Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the allocation book of this Office show the follow] ng information, to

wit: |
oty
1. Name of Applicant: Jocelyn B. Banzuela a
2. Application No. FPA-045316-1900
3. Date Filed: May 30, 2003 '
4. Lot No, 5124-C, Csd-04-021583-D |
5. Location: Bgy. Sta. lourdes, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
6. Area: 29,595 square meters
7. Remarks: Subsisting

This certification is issued upon request of Regulation and Permitting Seqtion for whatever
legal purpose it may serve best. '

Issued this 19" day of December 2022 at CENRO, Puerto Princesa City, fPalawan.

|

NOVA BILLE B. GARCELLAN(D—VITERBO
Administrative Ofﬁc:&:r [

Attested by:
PEDRO A. S}CO
Developiment Management Officer v ?

OIC-CENRO f

{
i
{

RECINGYV-22-12.05

{

Sway D2

{7996

f-2-72
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources ‘
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

South National Highway. Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesadenr. gov. ph

Tel. Fax No.: (048) 7170702

REQUEST FOR SURVEY AUTHORITY OF JOCELYN B. BANZUELA OVER,
LOT NO. 5124-C, Csd-04-021583-D LOCATED IN BGY. STA, LOURDES,
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

ATTENDANCE SHEET
Date: Cop: N2 %

No.

Name

Designation/Agency/Address

Contact {No. Signature

P BAPRIY

Sgn lomng

057Gty

I

JOWLCNV. P8 twin Wibal

[

s V- facals

AR

10

11

12

13

14




Republic of the Philippines
CITY OF PUERTO PRINCESA :

OFFICE OF THE CITY TREASURER

REAL PROPERTY T AX CLEAP AMCE|

- Certification No, 201706438

TO WHOM 1T MAY CONCERN :

This is to certify that the Real p roper W Tax Register of this office shows the u’nlk»\rwmzx mfcrmation for

BASIC and SPECTAL EDUCATION FUND tay Payment as viz:

DECLARED OWNER : BANZUF A, JOCELYN B,

ADDRESS ¢ BGY. STA. LOURDES, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
O NO. LOCATION KND | LoT o, [ AS”E%‘FFD A’;’f:}:{” } OR
032~7744 ) ] STA LOLIRDF~ L bed | s [ 3 190.00| 54536 f }()7;

This certification is issued upon the request of BANZUFLA 100k LYM B. for whatd

serve him/her best.

Given this 18TH day of JULY, 2017 n the CITY OF PUERTO PRINCFSA,

24'\

MAF’.IA ¢

Mot Viaslid w/o official dry seaf

Certification Fee D 100,00
Paied Undey O.R. No. : E72I50G =
Datext DAk on 7

GENERATED BY: FTRACS 2.5 PRINTED BY : MARK PHIL i CANONICO

. ll‘v!f),

y of th

s

PRINT DATE: 2017-07-12 1o

10:14

.
QOR.DATE

I
w
{ 0 ’/18/2()]}'1

- M, BOLY A
1100 v

PFR!( }i)
COVERELS

FULNL‘ 204

ver legal purpose it may

-

DRA?‘UN ’\ \BA‘M\F“, -
TR[ AS{ IRH’

City Treasures
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Republic of the Philippines »
CITY OF PUERTO PRINCESA
OFFICE OF THE CITY ASSESSOR
TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY
TD No. : 032-11134 Property Identification No. : 134-0
Owner: BANZUELA, JOCELYN B. TIN:
Address: BGY.STA. LOURDES, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY ) Telephong No
Administrator/Beneficial User: TIN: v
Address: Teiephonlp No
Location of Property: STA. LOURDES PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
) (Number and Street) (Barangay/District) [Municipality & Province/City)
OCT/TCT/CLOA No. : Survey No. : CSD-04-021583-D
01 Lot No. : 5124-C ¢
Date : ) Blk. No. ~ o
Boundaries: North: 004 (LOT 5139)
East: 020 (LOT 5138) - h
South: 022 (LOT 5125 (P), 045 (LOT 5125)
West: 114 (LOT 5124-B)
KIND OF PROPERTY ASSESSED :
[x|LaND || MACHINERY Brief Description:
| | BUILDING No. of Storeys : | ]OTHERS  Brief Description|:
Brief Description :
Area
Classification Sub-Class Area Type Market Value Actual Use " Lavel Assessed Value
AGRICULTURAL A-1 2.8959500 | HA 3,794,374.95 AGRICULTURAL . 10% 379,437.50
TOTAL: 7 2959500 HA ) 3,794,374.95 379,437.50
Total Market Value : P 3,794,374.95 Total Assessed Vallfe H P 379,440.00

Total Assessed Vaiue

THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY AND 00/100
T

Taxable [ X| Exempt [ |

Appraised By:

Recommended By:

Effectivity of Ass#ssment z

|
Approved By: ;
|

2021

-

_(SGD.) AUFREDORYAN C. SABAS

(SGD.) ENGR. JOVEN C. V. BALUYUT _07/20/2020
Date

LAOO II CITY ASSESSOR
This declaration cancels TD No. :  032-7244 o Previous A.V. Php : 17,190.00
PreviousOwner: | BANZUELA JOCELYNB. |
CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT || MEMORANDA: REVISED AS PER SECTION 219 OF R.A. 7160 AND CITY ORDINANCE 1027.

CITY ASSESSOR

Paikd Under OR # : 1693095
Date Issued : June 16, 2022
Amount Paid : P 100.00

Requested by: BANZUELA, JOCELYN B.

Purpose :

whatever legal purposes it may serve him/her

Note: This declaration is for real property taxation purposes only and the valuation indicated herein are based on the schedule of unit market values prepared for the
purpose and duly enacted into an ordinance by the Sangguniang Panlungsod under Ordinance No, 1027 dated 2020-01-20. Itjdoes not and cannot by itself alone

confer any ownership or legal title to the property.

GENERATED BY : ETRACS v2.5

PRINTED BY - MERLA A. MACABALES PRINT DATE : 2022-06-16 04:36:16




REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
CITY OF PUERTO PRINCESA  )S.5,

AFFIDAVIT OF DISCREPANCY

f, ERLINDA JOCELYN B, BANZUELA, legal of age, Filipine citizen and resident of
Bray. Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City, under oath state:

1. My true name is Erlinda Jocelyn B, Banzuela,

2. in Tax Declaration No. 032-11134 my name was entered as Jogelyn B,
Banzuela instead of Erlinda Jocelyn 8. Banzuela;

3, 1 affirm that Jocelyn B. Banzuela in Tax Declaration and Erlinda ch;elyn B.
Banzuela, refer to one and the same person;

4. I am executing this affidavit to attest to all the foregoing fact for whatever
legal purpose it may serve,

Puerto Princesa City, 30 June 2022.

ERLINDA JOCELYN/B. BANZUELA

SUBCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 30* day of June 2022 at Puerto
Princesa City, affiant exhibiting before me her Driver’s License ID,No. D1

Pusrtg Princ Tity . Prowine e of 5 La
DOC NO. \O; u:!‘:ax \’J;‘:m(wv 23y

PAGE NO. 9 Chy Codsaum Croe, Sun B

BOOK NO.011; s B
SERIES OF 2022. it M. 34708; Pags 443 Sook HIV

PTR NO. 1400350 Jaruary 3, 2020,
{9 No. 096185 Faawes |




Republic of the Philippines
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT
Fourth Judicial Region
Puerto Princesa City

Emal Address. rie] prpocefpudiciany. aov.ph
Hotiine Number 082838352668

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COURT

Hall of Justice, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa Ctﬁy

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN-

THIS 18 TO CERTIFY that this Office has no rec¢ord of any

pending/decided tand registration case before any branches
mvolving applicant Jocelyn B Banzuela covering Lot No 512

of this court
4-C . Csd-04-

021583-0 (portion) ocaled al Barangay Sla. Lourdes, Pudrto Princesa

City, Palawan

|

This Cettification 1s being ssued upon the request m‘ Pedro A
Velasco for issuance of survey authorily. ;
|
At Puerto Princesa City, this 14" day of Octobey 2022,
PRINCES K C. VERGARA

Cert Fes P15 DMAS Q0D OO0

O R No. 8978137/8982266/3710894
Dated: October 14 2022

N

lefk of Court V|




REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN

MUNICIPALITY/CITY ORUERTO PRINCESA civy

AFFIDAVIT

/\/////4/4( i V/J Filipino, single/married, of legal age and a

resident of Dray. 61[" - Lewrdes ’ PP (_  after having been
H

duly sworn to, do hereby depose and state:

1. That I personally know &’ ‘y\cl P \5 ) ((,\."\ Ev\ r\?w,\ ovwho is the actual

occupant/possessor  of Lot No. 5ll A— (- WM:ontammg an area of

|t 339 square meters located at Juyolc MN'\A (bw” §z. Lanu

S

That I am an actual resident of Barangay

S Logd JCS 6f the

City/Municipality of ?\A(/‘\-n ?(\0( (S ' and that I know the land

very well;

3. That 1 personally know that the said occupant/possessor or his/her predecessors-in-
interest has actually resided on and continuously possessed and occupied, under
a bonafide claim of acquisition of the subject land.

4. That I am not related to Mr./Ms. Y',\‘XA‘&“'@XJ!\_&"A}&Q either by |

consanguinity or affinity and not in any way, interésted in the aforementioned land.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand i£~-13- oot
in the place above first written.

SINGAR” sen/

CTCNO. _0$0{3 0

Affiant

Issued on . % 0L at  Yurh Dangse G-‘\!

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on the date and place stated above.

pOC. NO. =Z=C o
BoOk O TR RGOS

SERIES OF 272 __

— T

/0 | ,,Y‘\

/ROLAND P A

lm@v wiredto

]BP NO '8525‘!/0‘.‘23 2022

OLL ND, 32126
:\CLE COMPLIANCE NO. VI-D025887/4-29-2019
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REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN )

MUNICIPALITY/CITY OFFBIHFHIG ERINGESA-BHY )

AFFIDAVIT

1, ’DQ\II' o\v D-U\a« T oY Filipino, single/married, of legal age and a
resident of D ray. <S+a LOUN'Q‘ es . Ppe after having been
\J i T

duly sworn to, do hereby depose and state:

1. That I personally know Er Q‘\Aq WO C(,\\\v\ E’N\%ﬁgso\ who is the agtual

€, Cot-0y- WA ntamning an area of

occupant/possessor of Lot No. (24 -
H—{%‘}& square meters located at dyrole Maly q:‘ Efg!l' S! ‘ ades

2. That I am an actual resident of Barangay ..ﬂn. {,OWJ(.,S of the
City/Municipality of Puwh Pernce s and that I know the land
very well,

3. That I personally know that the said occupant/possessor or his/her predecessors-in-
interest has actually resided on and continuously possessed and occupied, under

a bonafide claim of acquisition of the subject land.

4. That I am not related to Mr./Ms. ‘Ei ‘}c\AA q'(ﬂxlt_\*}nmd@ither by

consanguinity or affinity and not in any way, interested in the aforementioned land.

02-13-23
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand this day of
in the place above first written.

Dav1y T W TORRE

ant

CTCNO. _ 0%0(333S
Issued on fee [0, 2013 at _ Puerty Pringege Gly
/

anck-place stated above.

4 O

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO-b

P ()

PTR NO. 2942550 /0 ARt e
6P NO. 185256/02-25-2022
ROLL NO. 32126

MCLE COMPLIANCE NO. VI-0025887/4-29-2019




Republic of the Philippines
City of Puerto Princesa
Barangay Sta. Lourdes

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

HON. EDGAR C. ESOY
Punong Barangay

SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY
MEMBERS

HON. LEAH V. GALANG
Committee on Women & Family &
Minor
Committee on Senior Citizen & PWD

HON. ELIZABETH S. SINOY
Committee on Environment & Natural
Resources
Committee on Labor & Employment

HON. JERAMEL L. PULANCO
Committee on Budget and
Appropriation
Committee on Health & Sanitation

HON. GRACE E. MUHI
Committee on Agriculture
Committee on Education
Bids & Awards Committee

HON. ANGELITO M. REYES SR.
Committee on Public Works &
Infrastructure
Committee on Peace & Order
Committee on Disaster Preparedness

HON. JONATHAN B. RASIMO
Committee Transportation,
Communication & Public Services

HON. TEDDY D, MARAPAO
Committee on Cooperative
Committee on Tourism

HON. NATHANIEL G. BACOSA
Committee on Youth & Sports
Development

ELBERT S. SAPA
Barangay Secretary

EMY D. BADENAS
Barangay Treasurer

MARY ANN B. BACOSA
Barangay Admin Assistant

LISTS OF PUROK
s B R T S e ]
Buhay na Tubig
Honda Bay
Mainit
Maligaya
Matahimik
PulangLupa
Centro-1
Centro-2
Nagkakaisa
UnangLahi
Looban
Magsasaka
Ranchero
Calvary
Pastoda & Don Eduardo

BARANGAY
CERTIFICATE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that ERLINDA JOCELYN
BANEZ BANZUELA, of legal age, is a resident of Purok
Mainit, Barangay Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City
since November 1994, is the Actual Occupant of a parcel
of Land with Lot No. 5124-C, located at Purok Mainit,
Barangay Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City, containing
an area of more or less Twenty-Nine Thousand Five
Hundred Ninety Five Square Meters (29, 595 m?).

This certification is being issued upon request of
ERLINDA JOCELYN BANEZ BANZUELA, for LEGAL
Purposes.

Issued this 8% day of February, 2023 at Barangay
Hall, Barangay Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa City.

/

HON. E SA ESOY

Punong Barangay

Control No : 0761-2023
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1340203204080 080  STA LUCIA LAND INC. | 2017003522 5135C CSD-04-012933-D 45000 0325107

1340203204036 036 ~  SUN, MICKEE MAYERIKF. < | TCT-178387 511 CAD-800-D 11026 —~ £32-7180

1340203204045 045 ~  SUN, MICKEE MAVERICK F.” \ TCT-178388 5125-A CAD-04-013527-D 10000 —  032-7i88

1340203204057 037 ~  BADINAS, ISIDRA TCT-154889 5126 P3D-04-114584 14278 ~— 032-7228

1340203204018 £iB STA. LUCIA LAND INC, 2017003823 5135 CAD 800-D 8074 2-£104

0203204081 081 STA. LUCIA LAND INC. - 074-2017003621 E138-A CSD-04-012933-D 6300 0329106

1340203204098 098 .~ BADINAS, ISIDRA S TCT-164888 51250 PSD-04-114564 ig54 032-7230 " i M ﬁ/b - g
1340203204042 042 ~~  SUN, MILLIGARC. . J TC™130517  5127-B PSD-045316-078258 1500 032-7185 e D W
1340203204114 114 /  SUN, MILLIGARC. / KOT-6313 51248 CID-04-021583-D 40000 —  032-7243 . i<ty o
1340203204115 115 BANZUELA, JOCELYN B, 5124-C .~ CSD-04-021583-D 20535 032-7244

1340203204044 044/ CAABAY,JOSES. - /o womes sisc COGHOIISD 24571 o327 Ofvcal Recei: 1185752
1340203204126 126 .~ SUN, MICKEE MAVERICKF.  \/,  TCT-176658  5125-83 PSD-04-161857 4571 ~ 0327254 Amount Paic: 1000.00
(1340203204125 -« 125 < SUN, MICKEE MAVERICKF. TCT-17839 5125-3-2 PSD-04-161857 10000 -~ *  (32-7253 Date:6/18/20:8(Mondav)
1340203204124 ° 124 /  SUN, MICKEE MAVERICK F. / TCT-178389 125-8-1 PSD-04-161857 10000 —'  (32-7252 Time: 10:21:27 AM
1340203204155 156 ,/  DELA TORRE, DAVID DA TORRE CARP2015000028 5123-A PD4B-006483(AR) 16273 —  (32-8688 Puerts Princese City
1340203204077 077 SAIAZAR ASELARDO L TCT-1748C2 5355-5-2 PSD-04-117641 2241 032-7216 = bl
1340203204076 C7 STA. LUCIA LAND INC. 2017001968  5356-3-1 OSD-G4-117641 3721 032-6761 PURPOSE: FOR VERIFICATION
1347263204977 077 SALAZAR, ASELARDO L TCT-174802 5355-8-2 PSD-04-117641 2241 032-721¢ This Mag is _J....wm.zuﬂ% - ASSESSMENT

1340203204077 (77 SALAZAR, ASELARDO L. TCT-174832 5355-8-2 PSD-04-117641 2241 032-7216 Purposes ONLY
Tk 13 Rev.0Z - Efactvity August 01, 2012 Ali Fees Impasec &re pr wder under DROTNANCE NG, 754, of the 2016 Revised Revenys ~odz of SPusms Prneess Sity, Under ARTICE G, SECTION 360
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Region IV- B, MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFE‘ICE
South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
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